

09 27.09.
AG 2022
M
Ct
07

C.O. 2713 of 2022

**Bagpota Road Babsayi Bazar Samiti
Vs
Provash Mukherjee & Ors**

Mr. Subrata Bhattacharya,
Mr. Hirak Kr. Bose, ... For the petitioner.

Mr. Suprabhat Bhattacharya,
Mr. Durga Bhusan Mukherjee,
... For the opposite parties.

Dismissal of a Misc case under Order 9 Rule 9 of
the CPC is under challenge in this case.

Mr. Suprabhat Bhattacharya, without being
caveator, intends to appear for the opposite parties
undertaking to furnish vakalatnama shortly in the
Department.

Petitioner is directed to serve the copy of the
revisional application to Mr. Suprabhat Bhattacharya,
learned advocate for the opposite parties appearing
today in Court, shortly.

List the matter after vacation.

(Subhasis Dasgupta, J)