

Item No. 11

24.06.2024

C.O.2713 of 2022

**Bogpota Road Babsayi Bazar Samiti
Vs
Provash Mukherjee & Ors.**

Ct 22

rup

Mr. Subrata Bhattacharya,
Mr. Hirak Bose. ... for the
petitioner.

Mr. Suprabhat Bhattacharya.
... for the opposite party No. 1 to 6.

1. Petitioner is directed to serve notice upon the opposite party No.7 along with copy of the revisional application through speed post with A/D and to file affidavit of service on the returnable date.
2. Let the matter appear in the Combined Monthly List of July, 2024 under the heading "Contested Application".
3. Liberty is given to the petitioner to make necessary correction.
4. All parties to this revisional application shall act on the server copy of this order downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)