

Item No. 44

08.08.2024

C.O.2713 of 2022

**Bogpota Road Babsayi Bazar Samiti
Vs
Provash Mukherjee & Ors.**

Ct 22

rup

Mr. Subrata Bhattacharya,
Mr. Hirak Bose. ... for the
petitioner.

Mr. Suprabhat Bhattacharya.
Mr. Biswajit Das.
... for the opposite party No. 1 to 6.

1. Affidavit of service is filed and taken on record.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for liberty to pry in the track of substituted service in respect of opposite party No.7 as service could not be effected.
3. Liberty is granted to publish the notice in a well circulated bengali newspaper and to file the publication on the returnable date,.
4. Let the matter appear on 29th August, 2024.
5. All parties to this revisional application shall act on the server copy of this order downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)