

05.05.2025

Court No.652
Ml. 77
Mujahid

CO 2713 of 2022

**Bagpota Road Babsayi Bazar Samiti
Vs.
Provash Mukherjee & Ors.**

Mr. Suprabhat Bhattacharya
...for the opposite party Nos.1 to 6

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an affidavit along with the paper publication regarding service upon the opposite No.7.

Let affidavit of service be taken on record.

List the matter for final hearing on 25th June, 2025.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)