

20.04.2026

Ct No.2
D/L 1
Mujahid

CO 2713 of 2022

Bagpota Road Babsayi Bazar Samiti

Vs.

Provash Mukherjee & Ors.

Mr. Subrata Bhattacharjee

...for the petitioner

Mr. Suprabhat Bhattacharjee

...for the opposite parties

1. On behalf of the opposite parties, an accommodation has been sought which has been opposed by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

2. Let both the parties file written notes of argument.

3. Let the matter be listed for final hearing on 16th June, 2026 under the heading “Contested Application”.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)